(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Power supply for VTRs.
●    Personal& Notebook computers.
●    Smart Home Systems.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features

       DCR: Milli-ohm meter.
       Electrical specifications at 25℃.
Part Numbering System
SPD  1275 - 6R8   M
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30%, M: ±20%)
(i.e. 6R8 : 6.8μH ; 101 : 100μH)
1
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
2
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 1
 SPD  0732 / 0745 / 1045
SPD  0628 / 1255 / 1265 / 1275
D E H I J
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
4.00 2.00 2.20 1.50 4.00
6.00 3.00 3.20 2.50 5.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
8.60 3.00 3.20 2.50 8.60
SPD0732
SPD0745
Series
SPD0628
SPD1045
A C
6.00±0.20 2.80±0.20
7.00±0.20 3.20±0.20
7.00±0.20 4.50±0.30
10.10±0.30 4.50±0.30
SPD1275 12.50±0.30 7.50±0.35
12.50±0.30 5.50±0.35
SPD1265 12.50±0.30 6.50±0.35
SPD1255
(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
7. SPD Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPD 0628 TYPE
Inductance
Value Code Tol. L (µH) Test Condition DC Resistance
(Ω) ±20%
Rated DC Current
(A) Max.
1R0 M 1.0 1KHz, 0.5V 0.024 2.10
1R5 M 1.5 1KHz, 0.5V 0.025 2.00
1R8 M 1.8 1KHz, 0.5V 0.026 1.95
2R2 M 2.2 1KHz, 0.5V 0.022 1.90
2R8 M 2.8 1KHz, 0.5V 0.025 1.80
3R5 M 3.5 1KHz, 0.5V 0.030 1.70
4R1 M 4.1 1KHz, 0.5V 0.035 1.65
4R7 M 4.7 1KHz, 0.5V 0.036 1.60
6R8 M 6.8 1KHz, 0.5V 0.052 1.50
8R2 M 8.2 1KHz, 0.5V 0.061 1.35
100 M 10 1KHz, 0.5V 0.068 1.30
120 M 12 1KHz, 0.5V 0.081 1.10
150 M 15 1KHz, 0.5V 0.100 1.00
180 M 18 1KHz, 0.5V 0.129 0.87
220 M 22 1KHz, 0.5V 0.120 0.77
270 M 27 1KHz, 0.5V 0.179 0.71
330 M 33 1KHz, 0.5V 0.180 0.69
390 M 39 1KHz, 0.5V 0.239 0.61
470 M 47 1KHz, 0.5V 0.270 0.59
560 M 56 1KHz, 0.5V 0.330 0.51
680 M 68 1KHz, 0.5V 0.390 0.50
820 M 82 1KHz, 0.5V 0.459 0.43
101 M 100 1KHz, 0.5V 0.620 0.42
121 M 120 1KHz, 0.5V 0.659 0.33